

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

SILVER SWAN MANUFACTURING
COMPANY, INC.,

Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 1955

THE COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE,

Respondent.

X - - - - - X

R E S O L U T I O N

For failure of petitioner and/or its counsel to appear at the scheduled hearing of this case on June 1 and June 2, 1977, notwithstanding notice given to petitioner's counsel, upon motion of respondent, the above-entitled case is hereby dismissed for lack of interest on the part of petitioner to prosecute its appeal.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, August 11, 1977.


CONSTANTE C. ROAQUIN
Associate Judge


AMANTE PILLER
Acting Presiding Judge